
MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

  
INVITATION TO BID. 

 
Mopani District Municipality invites eligible service providers to submit tender offers for the bids 
tabulated below. 
 

Bid description BID NO 

Tender document 
fee and 

document 
availability 

Aplicable PPPFA and 
functionality   

Special Requirements 
Contract 
duration 

Closing 
date 

Contact 
person for 
technical 
enquires 

Supply and delivery 
of laptops and 
desktop computers 
for Mopani District 
Municipality for a 
period of 12 Months. 
(Rate based bid) 

 
MDM 

2023/24
-019 

R500.00 
Documents will 
be available from 
18 April 2024 

 

   80/20 
No functionality 
 

OEM letter in the 
name of the 
company/Accredited 
reseller. 

 
12 
Months 

 

 
29 April 
2024 @ 
12h00 

Mrs. 
Ngobeni N 
@ 015 811 
6300 

Supply, delivery and 
set up of Three (3) 
servers in Mopani 
District Municipality. 

MDM 
2023/24

-020 

R500.00 
Documents will 
be available from 
18 April 2024 

  80/20 
No functionality 
 

OEM letter in the 
name of the 
company/Accredited 
reseller. 
 

Once 
off 

 
29 April 
2024 @ 
12h00 

Mrs. 
Ngobeni N 
@ 015 811 
6300 

 
 
 
***Refurbishment of 

Two (2) server rooms 
(1 in Giyani and 1 in  
Tzaneen) for Mopani 
District Municipality. 
 

MDM 
2023/24

-021 

R500.00 
Documents will 
be available from 
18 April 2024 
 

  80/20 
Functionality=100 
Points 
Company 
experience=40 Points 
Project plan and 
Methodology=20 
Points 
Key personel=40 
Points 
Minimum qualification 
score=80 Points 

Tier 3 or higher 
datacenter and 
partnership letter 
from datacenter, 
Sever OEM 
accreditation.  

4 
Months 

 
 
 
 

29 April 
2024 @ 
12h00 

Mrs. 
Ngobeni N 
@ 015 811 
6300 

*** None compulsory site viewing for interested bidders will be held as follows: 

Tzaneen Server room,19 April 2024 @ 11:00 AM 
Giyani Sever room, 22 April 2024 @ 11:00 AM 

Specifications and more details and conditions are contained in the bid documents. Bid documents 

are obtainable at the Mopani district municipality, Government Buildings, Main Road, Giyani during 

office hours (08h00-16h30). A Non-Refundable fee as stipulated above should be deposited to 

Mopani District Municipality FNB bank account no 62854372093 per document. Proof of payment 

should be produced upon collection (Only ATM cash deposits or electronic cashtransfer will be 

accepted).  

NO LATE / TELEPHONIC / FAXED OR EMAILED BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED. 

Mopani District Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or any bid, reserves the right 

to appoint/cancel or accept whole or part of a bid or negotiate further conditions.  

Enquiries relating to bid documents should be directed to Mr. Mojela J   at 015 811 6300. 

 

MOGANO TJ 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


